#### 900379116 09/23/2016

9/30/2016

w-plas-101/plasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13084548&folderid=1

### 900379116 09/23/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT O	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name		Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity			
CAMAIR LLC			09/22/2016	Cerporation: ILLINOIS		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			Limited trability cong	Stry	
Name:	Chicago American Manufacturing LLC 9/3/2/2					
Street Address:	4500 W. 47th Street					
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILĻIŅOIS	3		- The same and the		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

60632

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851157	BLACKHAWK
Registration Number:	3851155	AEROSPEED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

**Entity Type:** 

3123727951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-704-2196

Email:

ecohen@sugarfgh.com

Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

**Correspondent Name:** 

Etahn M. Cohen

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 3000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Etahn M. Cohen

SIGNATURE:

/Etahn M. Cohen/

DATE SIGNED:

09/23/2016

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Notarized Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13084548&folderid=1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0749

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of September 22, 2015, is made and entered into by and between Camair LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Chicago American Manufacturing LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of certain trademark registrations listed on the attached <u>Exhibit I</u> (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the Assigned Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Trademark Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this Assignment; (ii) all renewals and extensions of any such registrations; (iii) all licenses for the use of the Assigned Trademarks; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or in the future due or payable under and with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements of the Assigned Trademarks; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the above, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world; and (vii) the right to assign the rights conveyed here, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 2. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment will be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark issues, and (ii) in all other respects, including as to the validity (except for trademark issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the Illinois, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.
- 4. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature and in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

SPGH:4811-3100-5753.v3

5. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees at Assignee's expense to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee, to effectuate this Assignment.							
[Signature page follows]							
SPCH-4811-3109-5753 v3							

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0751** 

by duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.						
Assignor:  Camair LLC  By:  Name: Mark A. Herman  Tiple: Manager	Assignee:  Chicago American Manufacturing LLC  By: Name: Mark A. Heman  Title: Manager					
STATE OF Illinois) ) ss. COUNTY OF Cook )	STATE OF Illinois )  COUNTY OF Cook)					
On the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Mark A. Herman, the person who signed the foregoing instrument for Camair LLC, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Manager of Camair LLC, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said company, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said company.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.  NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Illinois, residing at My Appointment Expires: 2-10-19	On the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Mark A. Herman, the person who signed the foregoing instrument for Chicago American Manufacturing LLC, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Manager of Chicago American Manufacturing LLC, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said company, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said company.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.  NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Illinois, residing at Appointment Expires:					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be made and executed

PICIAL SEAL
PISTINE RAABE
UELIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MISSION EXPIRES:02/10/19

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE RAABE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/10/19

# EXHIBITI

# Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Ser./Reg. No.	Current Owner	Int'l Class(es)
BLACKHAWK	Reg. 3851157	Camair LLC	011
AEROSPEED	Reg. 3851155	Camair LLC	011

SFGH:4811-3100-5753.v3

**RECORDED: 09/23/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0753